
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3098
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2003
VACANT POST IN DELHI POLICE
S. SAIDUZZAMAN

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts lying vacant in Delhi Police as on 30 November, 2003 and since when, category-wise;

(b) the action taken so far to fill the vacancies; and

(c) the time by which all the vacancies are likely to be filled?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) : The requisite information is given in the enclosed statement.

(b) and (c): The filling up of vacant posts is a continuous process. The steps taken by Delhi Police to fill up the existing vacancies include holding/convening of meetings of Departmental Promotion Committee in cases where the posts are required to be filled up by promotion; inviting applications from suitable candidates in cases where the posts are required to be filled up on deputation basis;
holding of Physical Measurement Tests; and intimating vacancies to the Staff Selection Commission for taking necessary action to select suitable candidates in cases where subordinate posts are to be filled up by direct recruitment.

Statement referred to in reply to Part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3098 to be answered on 23.12.2003

S. No Rank/ cadre     Total number   Dates from which the posts
       of posts lying   are lying vacant
       vacant as on
       30.11.2003

1. Deputy Commissioner of Police   6   5 vacancies from 01.06.2001
          1 from 01.06.03.

2. Junior Administrative Grade   2   2 vacancies from 01.05.2003

3. Deputy Commissioner of Police/ System Analyst 1   1 vacancy from 01.06.2001

4. Deputy Commissioner of Police/Communication 1   1 vacancy from 28.11.2001

5. Assistant Commissioner of Police/Executive 29   3 vacancies from 01.04.03
          6 vacancies from 01.05.03
          3 vacancies from 01.06.03
          4 vacancies from 01.07.03
          6 vacancies from 01.08.03
          1 vacancy from 01.09.03
          4 vacancies from 01.10.03
          2 vacancies from 01.11.03
6. Assistant Commissioner of
 Police/Motor Transport    3   2 vacancies from 02.02.1987
          1 vacancy from 24.01.1996

7. Assistant Commissioner of
 Police/Transport Engineer   1   1 vacancy from 10.11.1995


8. Assistant Commissioner of Police/Communication 1   1 vacancy from 01.01.2003

9. Inspector/Executive    19   1 vacancy from 2.9.02
          3 vacancies from 22.10.03
          1 vacancy from 15.1.03
          1 vacancy from 28.2.03
          13 vacancies from 2.7.97

10. Woman Inspector/ Executive   10   2 vacancies from 1.4.2000
          1 vacancy from 1.4.2001
          7 vacancies from 14.11. 2003

11. Inspector (Ministerial)    6   1 vacancy from 1.2.2000
          1 vacancy from 1.5.2003
          1 vacancy from 1.6.2003
          1 vacancy from 1.8.2003
          1 vacancy from 1.9.2003
          1 vacancy from 1.11.2003

12. Inspector (Stenographer)   3   3 vacancies from 21.3.2001

13. Inspector (Electronic Data Processor)  1   1 vacancy from 12.2.1997

14. Inspector/Technician(Communication)  1   1 vacancy from 23.11.2001

15. Inspector/Operations(Communication)   1   1 vacancy from 2.7.1997

16. Sub-Inspector (Executive)   293   74 vacancies from 2.7.1997
          7 vacancies from 16.9.1999
          1 vacancy from 24.5.2001
          3 vacancies from 28.5.2001
          2 vacancies from 7.9.2001
          1 vacancy from 16.11.2001
          1 vacancy from 14.8.2002
          6 vacancies from 1.10.2002
          3 vacancies from 1.11.2002
          1 vacancy from 1.12.2002
          15 vacancies from 1.1.2003
          28 vacancies from 1.2.2003
          20 vacancies from 1.3.2003
          17 vacancies from 1.4.2003
          25 vacancies from 1.5.2003
          14 vacancies from 1.6.2003
          18 vacancies from 1.7.2003
          26 vacancies from 1.8.2003
          8 vacancies from 1.9.2003
          1 vacancy from 4.9.2003
          15 vacancies from 1.10.2003
          5 vacancies from 1.11.2003
          2 vacancies from 30.11.2003

17. Sub-Inspector (Ministerial)   10   10 vacancies from 2.7.1997

18. Woman Sub-Inspector (Executive)   21   1 vacancy from 1.1.2002
          2 vacancies from 1.10.2003
          18 vacancies from 14.11.03

19. Sub-Inspector /Chief Key Punching Operator  1   1 vacancy from 01.04.2001

20. Sub-Inspector / Input- Output Assistant  4   2 vacancies from 11.04.2002
          2 vacancies from 25.07.2003


21. Sub-Inspector/ Band    2   1 vacancy from 21.06.2000
          1 vacancy from 08.04.2003

22. Sub-Inspector/ Photographer   2   2 vacancies from 21.10.1988

23. Sub-Inspector/ Supervisory
 Technician/ Communication   1   1 vacancy from 7.8.2003

24. Assistant Sub-Inspector (Executive)  243   27 vacancies from 15.11.01
          25 vacancies from 28.3.02
          7 vacancies from 1.4.02
          5 vacancies from 1.6.02
          5 vacancies from 1.7.02
          13 vacancies from 1.8.02
          6 vacancies from 1.9.02
          7 vacancies from 1.10.02
          6 vacancies from 1.11.02
          6 vacancies from 1.12.02
          4 vacancies from 1.1.03
          20 vacancies from 1.2.03
          12 vacancies from 1.3.03
          3 vacancies from 1.4.03
          7 vacancies from 1.5.03
          9 vacancies from 1.6.03
          13 vacancies from 1.7.03
          17 vacancies from 1.8.03
          26 vacancies from 1.9.03
          7 vacancies from 1.10.03
          6 vacancies from 1.11.03
          12 vacancies from 30.11.03

25. Woman Assistant Sub-Inspector (Executive) 38   2 vacancies from 2.7.97
          8 vacancies from 1.7.2000
          28 vacancies from 14.11.03

26. Assistant Sub-Inspector/Driver   25   15 vacancies from 2.7.97
          2 vacancies from 1.5.03
          1 vacancy from 1.6.03
          2 vacancies from 1.7.03
          2 vacancies from 1.8.03
          1 vacancy from 1.11.03
          2 vacancies from 1.4.03

27. Assistant Sub-Inspector /Radio
 Technician (Communication)   16   2 vacancies from 2.7.97
          1 vacancy from 10.11.2000
          2 vacancies from 3.4.2002
          1 vacancy from 31.12.02
          3 vacancies from 09.01.03
          1 vacancy from 28.02.03
          1 vacancy from 1.7.03
          1 vacancy from 3.7.03
          1 vacancy from 24.09.03
          1 vacancy from 16.10.03
          2 vacancies from 30.11.03

28. Assistant Sub-Inspector/ Work Shop Assistant 11   2 vacancies from 2.7.1997
          2 vacancies 8.3.2000
          6 vacancies from 12.11.2001
          1 vacancy from 31.5.2003

29. Assistant Sub-Inspector
 (Motor Transport/Operations)   3   1 vacancy from 10.2.1998
          2 vacancies from 14.4.2000.

30. Assistant Sub-Inspector
 (Motor Transport)/Vehicle   3   2 vacancies from 17.4.2003
          1 vacancy from 4.11.2003.


31. Assistant Sub-Inspector/ Wireless Operator 22   2 vacancies from 1.8.02
          13 vacancies from 18.09.02
          1 vacancy from 05.12.02
          3 vacancies from 03.01.03
          3 vacancies from 18.09.03

32. Assistant Sub-Inspector(Ministerial)   2   2 vacancies from 2.7.1997

33. Woman/Head Constable (Executive)   112   112 vacancies from 12.11.2003

34. Motor Transport Motor Mechanic   02   1 vacancy from 22.7.2002
          1 vacancy from 4.10.2002

35. Assistant Wireless Operator   102   15 vacancies from 01.05.2000
          3 vacancies from 07.08.2000
          4 vacancies from 04.10.2000
          2 vacancies from 14.11.2000
          4 vacancies from 02.01.2001
          4 vacancies from 01.02.2001
          2 vacancies from 05.03.2001
          1 vacancy from 04.04.2001
          2 vacancies from 4.7.2001
          20 vacancies from 8.8.2001
          3 vacancies from 4.9.2001
          1 vacancy from 11.9.2001
          1 vacancy from 15.10.2001
          1 vacancy from 14.11.2001
          3 vacancies from 9.11.2001
          1 vacancy from 28.11.2001
          8 vacancies from 11.2.2002
          2 vacancies from 14.2.2002
          5 vacancies from 5.3.2002
          2 vacancies from 8.4.2002
          1 vacancy from 17.4.2002
          1 vacancy from 6.5.2002
          1 vacancy from 20.5.2002
          4 vacancies from 12.8.2002
          4 vacancies from 3.1.2003
          7 vacancies from 7.8.2003

36. Head Constable (Band)    7   7 vacancy from 12.6.2003

37. Photographer     17   17 vacancies from 3.11.1987

38. Driver      60   1 vacancy from 10.2.2000
          1 vacancy from 1.5.2000
          1 vacancy from 25.01.01
          1 vacancy from 01.08.01
          5 vacancies from 02.11.01
          12 vacancies from 12.11.2001
          1 vacancy from 19.11.2001
          36 vacancies from 23.8.2002
          1 vacancy from 31.10.2002
          1 vacancy from 02.11.2002

39. Accidental Service Technician   13   1 vacancy from 30.9.2001
          5 vacancies from 26.11.2001
          1 vacancy from 29.12.2001
          1 vacancy from 31.12.2001
          1 vacancy from 25.2.2002
          1 vacancy from 21.12.2002
          3 vacancies from 27.12.2002

40. Motor Transport/Motor Mechanic   24   23 vacancies from 26.11.01
          1 vacancy from 25.10.2002

41. Armourer     6   2 vacancies from 1.11.2001
          1 vacancy from 1.7.2002
          1 vacancy from 1.8.2002


          1 vacancy from 13.8.2001
          1 vacancy from 6.3.2003

42. Woman (Constable)    157   157 vacancies from 29.10.2003
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